# REQUEST TO RESTRICT ACCESS TO HOME ADDRESS

Pursuant to IC 36-1-8.5, a "covered person" who wants to restrict access to the covered person's home address by means of a "public property data base web site" must submit a written request to the DeKalb County unit that operates the public property data base web site.

## IC 36-1-8.5-2 "Covered person"

- 1) A judge.
- 2) A law enforcement officer.
- 3) An address confidentiality program participant.
- 4) A public official.
- 5) The surviving spouse of a person described in subdivision (2), if the person was killed in the line of duty.
- 6) An employee of the of the department of child services (IC 36-1-8.5-2.5)
- 7) A current or former probation officer.
- 8) A current or former community corrections officer.
- 9) A regular, paid firefighter or a volunteer firefighter (as defined in IC 36-8-12-2).
- 10) Any person who resides in the same household as a person described in subdivisions (1) through (9).

# IC 36-1-8.5-2.5 "Employee of the Department of Child Services"

An individual who is or was employed as any of the following by the department of child services established by IC 31-25-1-1:

- 1) A family case manager trainee.
- 2) A family case manager.
- 3) A family case manager supervisor.
- 4) A local office director.
- 5) A regional manager.
- 6) A child services assistant.
- 7) A child services attorney.

#### IC 36-1-8.5-3 "Judge"

An individual who holds or formerly held office as:

- 1) A judge of the supreme court, court of appeals, tax court, circuit court, superior court, municipal court, county court, federal court, probate court or small claims court; or
- 2) a magistrate, commissioner, or juvenile referee of a court.

#### IC 36-1-8.5-4 "Law enforcement officer"

An individual who is employed or was formerly employed as:

- 1) A police officer (including a tribal police officer, a correctional police officer, and a hospital police officer employed by a hospital police department established under IC 16-18-4), sheriff, constable, marshal, prosecuting attorney, special prosecuting attorney, special deputy prosecuting attorney, the securities commissioner, or the inspector general;
- 2) a deputy of any of the persons specified in subdivision (1);
- 3) an investigator for a prosecuting attorney or for the inspector general;
- 4) a conservation officer;
- 5) an enforcement officer of the alcohol and tobacco commission; or
- 6) an enforcement officer of the securities division of the office of the secretary of state.

# IC 36-1-8.5-4.3 "Program participant"

An individual certified as a program participant under IC 5-26.5-2-3.

### IC 36-1-8.5-4.5 "Public official"

An individual who holds or formerly held office at any time during the preceding four (4) years in the executive or legislative branch of the state or federal government or a political subdivision of the state or federal government.

# APPLICATION FOR RESTRICTION OF HOME ADDRESS

I,		(print), request that the following property is owned and my primary resident;
Add	ressed:	
Parc	el Number(s)	
to ha	we the access restricted in	accordance with IC 36-1-8.5-7.
Requ	nester is categorized as a:	(Check only the ONE that applies)
	Judge	Law Enforcement Officer
	Public Official	Program Participant
	Surviving Spouse	Employee of Child Services
	Probation Officer	Community Correction Officer
	Firefighter	Other Person Resides in same household described in subdivisions (1) – (9)
<u>Disc</u>	laimers:	
mad		ion may still remain available via other 3 <sup>rd</sup> party search engines that are not unty; including many of the State of Indiana websites or individual City/Town me address.
long the r	er eligible for this restrict estriction on said propert	tify DeKalb County of any change in circumstance that makes the property no ion. If a property transaction transferring the property to another party occurs, y will be removed. If I purchase another property, or I have a change of name nit to DeKalb County a new application for restriction of home address.
limit		riction as requested may have other consequences such as delays in credit and other matters where the prompt payment of property taxes or living location
requ		at I am required to provide appropriate identification to a requested restriction, a to my home address and to allow DeKalb County to verify the authenticity of the
For v	verification of above status	s, please provide the following:
Driv	er's License Number:	
		e:
_		
Sign	ature of Requester:	Date: